

December 5, 2025

(12) ARDR

WPA 26592 of 2025

Adv. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Adv. Abhijit Singh,
Adv. Koustav Lal Mukherjee,
Adv. Sarmistha Basak,

...for the petitioners.

Adv. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury,

..for the private respondent.

Adv. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay,
Adv. Debopriya Karan,

...for the State.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on
record.

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation
to take further instructions in the matter.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
10th December, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)