

02.02.2026
Sl. No.610-611.
M/L.
Mithun.
Ct.No.29.

IA No: CRAN 1 of 2026
In
CRR/4161/2025

Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with

WPA 26592 of 2025

Raj Agarwal @ Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

...for the petitioners

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Ms. Sujata Das

...for the State in CRR 4161 of 2025

In re: CRAN 1 of 2026

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Private opposite party is not represented.

This is an application wherein petitioner has prayed for restoration and re-imposition of the order dated 24.09.2025.

Having heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the State, let the interim order granted vide order dated 24.09.2025 is restored and re-imposed from this date for a period of 12 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 1 of 2026 stands disposed of accordingly.

CRR 4161 of 2025

Matter be listed on 6th February, 2026 along with WPA 26592 of 2025.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)