

68-69
06.02.2026
(Ct. No. 29)
(Susanta)

CRR No. 4161 of 2025

Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Anr.
With

CRR No. 26592 of 2025

Raj Agarwal alias Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. S. Basak,

....for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra,
Mr. Soumya Basu Roychowdhuri,
Ms. M. Sinha,
Ms. Upasana Banerjee,
Ms. Alo Ghosh,

....for the O.P. No. 2.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Ms. S. Das,

....for the State In CRR 4161 of 2025.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Debopriyo Karan,

...for the State in CRR 26592 of 2025.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State seeks for
an accommodation.

The State is directed to produce status report in connection
with the investigation of the Liluah P.S. Case no. 382 of 2025 &
553 of 2025 and Howrah Women P.S. Case no. 42 of 2025.

Let the matters be listed on **13th February, 2026** under the
same heading retaining its same position.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J)