

17.04.2026

Sl. No.21-22.

D/L.

BD.

Ct.No.29.

CRR/4161/2025

Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

with

WPA 26592 of 2025

Raj Agarwal @ Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

...for the petitioners

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra
Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Choudhury
Mrs. Madhuri Sinha
Mr. Abir Dolui

... for the opposite party no.2

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Ms. Sujata Das

...for the State in CRR 4161 of 2025

Mr. Debopriyo Karan

... for the State in WPA 26592 of 2025

Due to inadvertence in the order dated 06.02.2026 the number of the case has been wrongly typed as “CRR 26592 of 2025” instead of “WPA 26592 of 2025”.

Let the said correction be made part of the order dated 06.02.2026 and other portions of the said order shall remain unaltered.

Certified copy of the order dated 06.02.2026, if already supplied, be corrected accordingly.

Status report filed on behalf of the State as sought for vide order dated 6th February, 2026 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for extension of the interim order, which is still in force.

Having considered the submissions made on behalf of the parties, let the interim order, which is still in force is extended for a period of 12 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter be listed under the heading “Part-heard matters” on 30th April, 2026 along with CRR 567 of 2026.

The petitioners of the application being CRR 567 of 2026 shall serve a copy of the application to the State and the private opposite party in the meantime.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)