

23.06.2026
Sl. No.601-603.
M/L.
Mithun.
Ct.No.29.

CRR/4161/2025

Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with
CRR/567/2026

Yogesh Rai @ Yogesh Kumar Rai & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 26592 of 2025

Raj Agarwal @ Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Abhijit Singh,
Mr. Koustav Lal Mukherjee,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhuri ...for the petitioners
Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das, A.P.P. ...for the opposite party
...for the State

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das, Additional Public Prosecutor, is hereby appointed to represent the State in the instant proceeding. Concerned department is directed to regularize appointment of Mr. Das.

Petitioner of both the applications shall serve a copy of application to Mr. Das in the course of the day.

The State is directed to produce the status report in connection with the investigation of Liluah P.S. Case No.382 of 2025, 553 of 2025 and Howrah Women Police Station Case No.42 of 2025 along with the Case Diary of the respective cases on the date fixed.

Let the matter be listed on 2nd July, 2026 retaining its same position.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)