

11.08.2026
Sl. No.1216-1218.
D/L.
Mithun.
Ct.No.29.

CRR/4161/2025

Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with
CRR/567/2026

Yogesh Rai @ Yogesh Kumar Rai & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 26592 of 2025

Raj Agarwal @ Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

...for the petitioners in CRR 4161 of 2025 & WPA 26592 of 2025
....for the opposite party in CRR 567 of 2026.

Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhuri
...for the opposite party in WPA 26592 of 2025
...for the petitioner in CRR 567 of 2026.

Ms. Sudipta Banerjee,
Ms. Sneha Chatterjee
...for the State in WPA 26592 of 2025.

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das, A.P.P.,
Mr. Imran Siddiqui
...for the State in CRR 4161 of 2025 & CRR 567 of 2026.

Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
and both the opposite parties.

Petitioners and private opposite party seek to file written notes of argument. Let such written notes of argument be filed within two weeks.

Matter be listed on 25th August, 2026.

A police report in connection with WPA 26592 of 2025 and memo of evidence in connection with CRR 4161 of 2025 are taken on record.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)