

25.08.2026

Sl. No. DL 788-790
Court No. 29

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

CRR 4161 of 2025
with
CRAN 2 of 2026

In the matter of :

RAJESH AGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

with

Case No.

CRR 567 of 2026

In the matter of :

YOGESH RAI @ YOGESH KUMAR RAI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

With

Case No.

WPA 26592 of 2025

In the matter of :

RAJ AGARWAL alias RAJESH AGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

For the Petitioner (in CRR 4161 of 2025 & WPA 26592 of 2025)
&

For the Opposite Party No.2 (in CRR 567 of 2026) :

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

...Advocates

For the Respondent (in WPA 26592 of 2025):

Mr. Rajdeep Sengupta

...Advocate

For the State (in WPA 26592 of 2025):

Mrs. Sudipa Banerjee
Mrs. Sneha Chatterjee

...Advocates

1. Written notes of argument filed by Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee, learned counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Supplementary affidavit filed by Mr. Mukherjee on behalf of the petitioner in WPA 26592 of 2025 is also taken on record.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent in writ petition seeks an accommodation on the ground of absence of leading advocate.
4. Let the matter be listed on 1st September, 2026 under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)