

3.9.2026
830-832
sb

CRR 4161 of 2025

**Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with
CRR 567 of 2026**

**Yogesh Rai @ Yogesh Kumar Rai & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 26592 of 2025**

**Raj Agarwal @ Rajesh Agarwal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

...for the petitioners in CRR 4161 of 2025 & WPA 26592 of 2025
....for the opposite party in CRR 567 of 2026.

Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhuri
Mr. Soumya Nag

...for the opposite party in WPA 26592 of 2025
In CRR 4161 of 2025
...for the petitioner in CRR 567 of 2026.

Ms. Sudipa Banerjee,
Ms. Sneha Chatterjee

...for the State in WPA 26592 of 2025.

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das, Ld. APP,
Mr. Imran Siddiqui

...for the State in CRR 4161 of 2025 & CRR 567 of 2026.

Hearing is concluded and made C.A.V.

Case diary be retained with the case record.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)